BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040, St, John'’s, Newfoundiand and Labrador, Canada, ALA 5B2

E-mail: gyoung@nlh.nl.ca
2014-08-01

Mr. Geoffrey Young
Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
P.C. Box 12400

St. John’s, NL. A1B 4K7

Dear Sir:

Re; Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - the Board’s Investigation and Hearing into
Supply Issues and Power Outages on the Island Interconnected System — Request for
Update

The Board is requesting that Hydro provide an update to the Board on the Sunnyside and Western
Avalon transformer projects. Piease include the following information:

i a list of Level 3 milestones;

ify  reported project issues and resolutions;
itiy  acomplete baseline plan;

iv)  critical path{s);

v)  updated risk analysis;

vi)  alist and schedule of contracts; and
iv)  updated project costs,

This information should be filed with the Board no later than Friday, August 15, 2014 and updates
thereafter on a bi-weekly basis. The Board may request additional details in future updates.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board’s Legal Counsel, Ms. Jacqui
Glynn, by email, jgylnn@pub.nl.ca or telephone, (709) 726-6781.

Yours truly,

Chety? Blundon

Board Secretary

fepj
ecc.  Newfoundiand Power Ing. Consumer Advocate
Mr. Gerard Hayes, E-mail: ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com Mr. Themas Fohnson, E-mail: tjohnson@odeacarle.ca
Mr. Ian Kelly, QC, E-mail: ikelly@ourtisdawe.com Ms. Collcen Lacey, BE-mail: clacey@odeacarle.ca
Islamd Indnostrial Customer Gronp Mr. Danny Dumaresque
Mr. Paul Coxworthy, E-mail; peoxworthy@stewartimckelvey. com Mr. Danny Dumaresque, E-mail: danny liberal@gmail.com
Mr. Dean Porter, E-mail: dporter@pea-law.ca Mr. William Kennedy, E-mail:wkennedy@kennedylawoffice.ca

Grand Riverkeeper® Lahrador Ine,

Ms. Roberta Frampton Benefiel, E-Mail: rebnil@gmail.com
Mr, Charles O'Brien, E-mall: E-mail: bluegreenlaw@gmail.com
Mr. Philip Raphals, E-mail; Philip@centrehelios org
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